PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver C.F. Kuttner	05/31/2011
Ronald C. Mathis	05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edison2 LLC
Street Address:	313 2nd Street SE
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1128114
PCT Number:	US1128586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)971-8878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4349713662

Email: LAWROS@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Rosden
Address Line 1: 1505 London Road

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDI-002PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter E. Rosden

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignSuspExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026400 FRAME: 0306 OP \$80.00 US1128114

501556572

source=AssignSuspExecuted#page2.tif source=AssignSuspExecuted#page3.tif source=AssignWheelExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignWheelExecuted#page2.tif source=AssignWheelExecuted#page3.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. EDI-002PCT

PATENT

For: XX U.S. and/or XX Foreign Rights

For __ U.S. Application or

__ U.S. Provisional Application

For: __ U.S. Patent

For XX PCT Application

By: XX Inventor(s) or ___ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Oliver Christoph Ferdinand KUTTNER

Address: 824 Locust Avenue, Charlottesville, VA 22902

Nationality: DE

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Ronald Christopher MATHIS

Address: 556 Grand Woods Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46224

Nationality: GB

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Edison2 LLC

Address: 313 2nd Street SE, Suite 103, Charlottesville, VA 22902

Nationality: Virginia, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

XX the entire right, title and	interest	
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territor	rial possessions	
(check the following box	x, if foreign rights	are also to be assigned)
XX and in all foreign count all improvements which are disclose	-	rights to claim priority, in and to any and on entitled:
VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTE	M	
Name of inventor(s): Oliver Christ MATHIS	toph Ferdinand K	UTTNER and Ronald Christopher
(check and comp	olete (a), (b), (c), ((d), (e), (0, or (9))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §	3.21)	
(a) U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on even da	te herewith
(b) U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on	
(c) U.S. provisional application invention Express mail label n Mailed:	_	ove inventor(s) for the above-entitled
(d) I, an ASSIGNOR signing		uthorize and request my attorney to tion number when they become known.
filed on (f) XX International application	n no. PCT/US11/2	28114
(g) U.S. patent no.	issued to which correspo	d ondence is to be sent regarding patent
(also check (g), if foreign a	pplication(s) is also b	peing assigned)
(h) XX and any legal equivalent	thereof in a foreig	gn country, including the right to claim

in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this 3/34 day of May, 2011

Date: 5/31/2011

Oliver Christoph Ferdinand KUTTNER

Date: 5/11/2011

Ronald Christopher MATHIS

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261.

Practitioner's Docket No. EDI-004PCT

PATENT

For: XX U.S. and/or XX Foreign Rights

For __ U.S. Application or

__ U.S. Provisional Application

For: __ U.S. Patent

For XX PCT Application

By: **XX** Inventor(s) or ___ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Oliver Christoph Ferdinand KUTTNER

Address: 824 Locust Avenue, Charlottesville, VA 22902

Nationality: DE

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Ronald Christopher MATHIS

Address: 556 Grand Woods Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46224

Nationality: GB

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Edison2 LLC

Address: 313 2nd Street SE, Suite 103, Charlottesville, VA 22902

Nationality: Virginia, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

XX the entire right, title and in	nterest	
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	nl possessions	
(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also	o to be assigned)
XX and in all foreign countricall improvements which are disclosed		to claim priority, in and to any and ed:
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FO	RMING A WHEEL ST	RUCTURE
Name of inventor(s): Oliver Christo MATHIS	ph Ferdinand KUTTNE	ER and Ronald Christopher
(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e),	(0, or (9))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3	.21)	
(a) U.S. patent application exec	uted on even date herev	vith
(b) U.S. patent application exec	uted on	
(c) U.S. provisional application invention Express mail label no. Mailed:	•	entor(s) for the above-entitled
(d) I, an ASSIGNOR signing to insert below the filing date (e) U.S. application no. filed on	-	and request my attorney to mber when they become known.
(f) XX International application r	10. PCT/US11/28586	
(g) _ U.S. patent no.	issued	
-	-	is to be sent regarding patent
(also check (g), if foreign app	olication(s) is also being assi	gned)
(h) XX and any legal equivalent the priority	nereof in a foreign coun	try, including the right to claim

in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____3(st___ day of

<u>May</u>, 2011

Date: $\frac{5/31/2011}{}$

Oliver Christoph Ferdinand KUTTNER

Date: $\frac{5/31/2010}{}$

Ronald Christopher MATHIS

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261.

PATENT REEL: 026400 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 06/07/2011